

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/28/2023
In CS/911/1988

SRI SUSANTA DEY & ORS.
Vs
SMT.NALINI BALA DEY & ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date: 10th February, 2023.

Appearance:
Mr. K. Das Poddar, Adv.
Mr. S. Sabud, Adv.

The Court: Affidavit-of-Service is filed in the Court today against the instant application be kept on record.

The instant application is filed praying for recording the death of some of the Defendants, condonation of delay in preferring the application, amendment of plaint and other consequential reliefs.

None appears for the Defendants.

On the previous occasion also, none appeared for the Defendants.

Therefore, the matter is taken up for hearing.

There is a delay in filing the application. However, sufficient reasons are given explaining delay. Therefore, delay is condoned.

On perusal of the pleading and on hearing of the learned Counsel, prayers (a) to (e) are allowed and relief in prayers (f) and (g) are refused.

Writ of the summons are to be served on the substituted Defendants as per statutory provision.

GA No.28 of 2023 stands disposed of.

Let the matter appear in the list on 24th March, 2023 under the heading "To Be Mentioned".

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)