

OD-2

ORDER SHEET  
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/911/1988

SRI SUSANTA DEY & ORS.  
VS  
SMT.NALINI BALA DEY & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 13<sup>TH</sup> MARCH, 2023.

Appearance :  
Mr. S. Sabud, Adv.

The Court : Report of the learned Registrar, Original Side dated 15<sup>th</sup> February, 2023 shows that records of CS/911/1988 could not be traced as yet. Since the matter is old, time should not be wasted in repeated tracing out the record. Therefore, record is to be reconstructed and the learned Counsel for the plaintiff is to supply cause papers of the suit in order to reconstruct the record.

Let the matter appear in the list on 24<sup>th</sup> March, 2023.

On submission of the cause papers Department shall take necessary steps for reconstruction of the record.

Copy of this Order may be sent to the learned Registrar, Original Side for doing the needful.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)

mg