

OD-12

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/911/1988

SRI SUSANTA DEY & ORS.
VS
SRI NANDALAL DEY AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY

Date : April 28, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Subir Sabud, Adv.

Mr. S. Maity, Adv.

For the plaintiff

Ms. Sormi Dutta, Adv.

For the Respondent Nos. 17 and 18

The Court:- Learned Advocate for the plaintiff and learned Advocate for the respondent Nos. 17 and 18 are present.

On the prayer of the learned Advocate for the plaintiff, the matter stands adjourned till 10/06/2025 under the same heading.

(BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY, J.)

A Dey