

OD 19

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/911/1988
SRI SUSANTA DEY & ORS.
VS
SRI NANDALAL DEY AND ORS.

BEFORE :
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY
DATE : 2ND AUGUST, 2025.

Appearance :-
Mr. S. Chakraborty, Adv.
Mr. Surajit Maity, Adv.
...for plaintiffs
Ms. Sormi Dutta, Adv.
...for defendants

The Court :- Learned Advocate for the defendants is present. An accommodation is sought for on behalf of the learned Advocate for the plaintiffs.

Let this matter stand adjourned till 13th August, 2025.

(BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY, J.)

GH.