

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/911/1988
IA NO: GA/29/2025

SRI SUSANTA DEY & ORS.
VS
SRI NANDALAL DEY AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY

Date : 13th August, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Sakya Sen, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Sormi Dutta, Adv.

For the Respondent Nos. 18

1. Learned Advocate submits that the suit is already disposed of.

The order which is passed in the morning be recalled.

2. Thus Mr. Sen is requested to serve notice upon the learned
Advocate for the applicant in GA/29/2025.

3. Let this matter appear on 20th August, 2025 as "To Be
Mentioned".

(BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY, J.)