

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/911/1988

IA NO: GA/29/2025

SRI SUSANTA DEY & ORS.
VS
SRI NANDALAL DEY AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY
Date : 20th August, 2025

Appearance:

Mr. R. B. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Surojit Maity, Adv.
...for the plaintiffs

Mr. Sayak Konar, Adv.
...for the defendant No.3

Mr. Sakya Sen, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sormi Dutta, Adv.
...for defendant No.18 series

The Court:- Let copy of this application GA/29/2025 be served upon
Mr. Sen, learned Senior Counsel.

Learned Advocate is requested to accept this application without
prejudice and come ready with the instructions. The matter as to whether
the suit is disposed and whether the Court can pass any Order is kept
open to be decided at the time of hearing. This is without prejudice to the
rights of the parties.

Let this matter appear on 27th August, 2025.

(BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY, J.)