

OD 4

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/911/1988
IA NO. GA/29/2025

SRI SUSANTA DEY & ORS.
VS
SRI NANDALAL DEY AND ORS.

BEFORE :
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY
DATE : August 27, 2025.

Appearance :-
Mr. Saikat Basu, Adv.
Mr. Surajit Maity, Adv.
...for the petitioners/plaintiffs

Mr. Sakya Sen, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sormi Dutta, Adv.
...for the defendant 18 series

Mr. Sayak Konar, Adv.
...for the defendant No. 3

Mr. Arun Kumar Das, Adv.
...for the defendant/respondent Nos. 4 & 6

The Court :- Learned Advocates appearing for the plaintiffs, learned Advocates representing the defendant Nos. 18(B), 18(C) and 18(D), learned Advocates appearing for defendant Nos.3 and learned Advocate appearing for the defendant Nos. 4 & 6 are present.

Heard learned Advocates on the point as to whether the suit still survives in connection with GA/29/2025.

Hearing is concluded.

Let the matter appear under the heading "For Orders" on 4th September, 2025.

(BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY, J.)

Sbghosh