

OD-8

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/30/2025
In CS/911/1988

SRI SUSANTA DEY & ORS.
Vs
SRI NANDALAL DEY AND ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date : 9th September, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Surajit Maity, Adv.
...for the petitioners/plaintiffs

Mr. Sormi Dutta, Adv.
...for the defendant 18 series

Mr. Sayak Konar, Adv.
...for the defendant No. 3

Mr. Arun Kumar Das, Adv.
...for the defendant/respondent Nos. 4 & 6

The Court:- Affidavit in opposition in GA/30/2025 shall be filed within three weeks from date; affidavit in reply be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Copies of the application may be served, if any served, on all the parties.

Supplementary affidavit may be filed by the Learned Counsel for the petitioner.

Let the matter appear on 27th November, 2025.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)