

OD-3

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/30/2025
In CS/911/1988

SRI SUSANTA DEY & ORS.
Vs
SRI NANDALAL DEY AND ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date : 30th January, 2026.

Appearance:
Mr. Surajit Maity, Adv.
...for the Plaintiff.

The Court:- None appears for the Petitioner although learned Counsel for the Plaintiff is present.

Let the matter appear in the list on 6th March, 2026.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)

S.Seal