

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/31/2026

In

CS/911/1988

SRI SUSANTA DEY & ORS.

Vs

SRI NANDALAL DEY AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY

Date : 6th March, 2026.

Appearance:

Mr. Subir Sabud, Adv.

Mr. Surojit Maity, Adv.

Ms. Trisha Dutta, Adv.

.... for the petitioners/plaintiffs.

Mr. Arun Kumar Das, Adv.

... for the defendant nos. 4 & 6.

Mr. Sakya Sen, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Sormi Dutta, Adv.

... for the defendant no.18.

The Court:- Learned Advocates for the parties are present.

On prayer of the learned Counsel for the plaintiffs/applicants, the matter stands adjourned till 20th March, 2026.

Affidavits, if any, must be filed in the meantime.

(BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY, J.)