

OD 12

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/30/2025
In CS/911/1988

SRI SUSANTA DEY & ORS.
Vs
SRI NANDALAL DEY AND ORS.

BEFORE :
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date:6th March, 2026

Appearance:
Mr. Subir Sabud, Adv.
Mr. Surojit Maity, Adv.
Ms. Trisha Dutta, Adv.
.... for the petitioners/plaintiffs.

Mr. Sayak Konar, Adv.
....for def no.3

Mr. Arun Kumar Das, Adv.
Ms. Tina Biswas, Adv.
... for the defendant nos. 4 & 6.

Mr. Sakya Sen, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sormi Dutta, Adv.
... for the defendant no.18.

The Court:- Heard the matter. The matter stands adjourned to 27th April,
2026.

Affidavit-in-opposition filed on behalf of some of the defendants be kept in the record. Affidavit-in-reply filed on behalf of the applicant be also kept in the record.

The Learned Registrar, Original Side shall furnish a report as to whether the suit has been decreed and execution proceeding has been disposed of – date of disposal of the suit, as submitted.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)