

OD-7

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/31/2026  
In CS/911/1988

SRI SUSANTA DEY & ORS.  
Vs  
SRI NANDALAL DEY AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY

Date : 8<sup>th</sup> May, 2026.

APPEARANCE:

*Mr. Surajit Maity, Adv.*

*Mr. Subir Sabud, Adv.*

*.... for the plaintiffs*

*Mr. Gulam Mustafa, Adv.*

*Mr. Sayak Konar, Adv.*

*....for def no.3*

*Mr. Arun Kumar Das, Adv.*

*... for the defendant nos. 4 & 6.*

1. Learned Advocates for the parties are present.
2. As the supplementary affidavit is required to be filed, let the supplementary affidavit be filed annexing the relevant documents.
3. Let this matter appear on 12.06.2026.

(BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY, J.)

gb.